DATE:
TO:
FROM:

SUBJECT:

Just because school is letting out for the summer, the learning doesn’t have to stop. Get those kids up and moving this summer! They can learn
how to compost! You can begin a program for your City or County and teach kids to take care of the planet. The TCEQ has some great curriculum
for kids to begin learning how to compost and why it makes a difference. If you are starting a program for the kids in your community, let me
know. You just might get highlighted in the PEP Rally! If you are ready for a pick-up, please let me know. (806) 372-3381. Thanks, Daphne
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Daphne Morcom, Regional Services Program Specialist

KTR Monthly Price Sheet

COMMODITIES

Steel Cans

UBC (Aluminum)

PET

HDPE (Plastic #2) Natural
HDPE (Plastic #2) Colored
Mixed Plastics (#1 & #2)
OCC (Cardboard)

Deink (#8 Newspaper)
SOP (Office Paper)

White Ledger Paper

Mixed Paper

Emboldened Commodities indicates those materials for which guaranteed floor prices have been set.

Feb-24 Mar-24
Call for Price  Call for Price
Call for Price  Call for Price
$ 166.00 $ 184.00
$ 480.00 $ 480.00
$ 260.00 $ 260.00
Call for Price  Call for Price
$ 120.00 $ 130.00
$ 60.00 $ 70.00
$ 13500 $ 135.00
$ 220.00 $ 220.00
$ 60.00 $ 70.00

% of
Change
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
10.84%
0.00%
0.00%
#VALUE!
8.33%
16.67%
0.00%
0.00%
16.67%

Apr-24
Call for Price
Call for Price
$ 206.00
$ 480.00
$ 260.00
Call for Price
$ 130.00
$ 70.00
$ 135.00
$ 220.00
$ 70.00

Emboldened Amounts indicates that the floor prices have been reached.

Direct Mill Runs are available for full loads of a single baled commodity and can be shipped at no cost to the member.

% of
Change
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
11.96%
0.00%
0.00%
#VALUE!
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Apr-23
Call for Price
Call for Price
$ 198.00
$ 1,320.00
$ 220.00
Call for Price
$ 50.00
$ 10.00
$ 195.00
$ 275.00
$ 20.00

1 year
Change
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
3.88%
-175.00%
15.38%
#VALUE!
61.54%
85.71%
-44.44%
-25.00%
71.43%

The “PEP Rally!” Newsletter is available on the PRPC website on the Solid Waste Management page www.theprpc.org



http://www.theprpc.org/

