

<u>M E M O R A N D U M</u>

DATE: May, 2024

TO: Panhandle Environmental Partnership Members and Regional City Officials

FROM: Daphne Morcom, Regional Services Program Specialist

SUBJECT: KTR Monthly Price Sheet

Just because school is letting out for the summer, the learning doesn't have to stop. Get those kids up and moving this summer! They can learn how to compost! You can begin a program for your City or County and teach kids to take care of the planet. The TCEQ has some great curriculum for kids to begin learning how to compost and why it makes a difference. If you are starting a program for the kids in your community, let me know. You just might get highlighted in the PEP Rally! If you are ready for a pick-up, please let me know. (806) 372-3381. Thanks, Daphne

				% of			% of			1 year
COMMODITIES	Feb-24		<u>Mar-24</u>	Change		Apr-24	Change		Apr-23	Change
Steel Cans	Call for Price	e C	all for Price	#VALUE!	Ca	II for Price	#VALUE!	Ca	III for Price	#VALUE!
UBC (Aluminum)	Call for Price		all for Price	#VALUE!	Call for Price		#VALUE!	Call for Price		#VALUE!
PET	\$ 166.0	00 \$	184.00	10.84%	\$	206.00	11.96%	\$	198.00	3.88%
HDPE (Plastic #2) Natural	\$ 480.0	00 \$	480.00	0.00%	\$	480.00	0.00%	\$	1,320.00	-175.00%
HDPE (Plastic #2) Colored	\$ 260.0	00 \$	260.00	0.00%	\$	260.00	0.00%	\$	220.00	15.38%
Mixed Plastics (#1 & #2)	Call for Price		all for Price	#VALUE!	! Call for Price		#VALUE!	Call for Price		#VALUE!
OCC (Cardboard)	\$ 120.0	00 \$	130.00	8.33%	\$	130.00	0.00%	\$	50.00	61.54%
Deink (#8 Newspaper)	\$ 60.0	00 \$	70.00	16.67%	\$	70.00	0.00%	\$	10.00	85.71%
SOP (Office Paper)	\$ 135.0	00 \$	135.00	0.00%	\$	135.00	0.00%	\$	195.00	-44.44%
White Ledger Paper	\$ 220.0	00 \$	220.00	0.00%	\$	220.00	0.00%	\$	275.00	-25.00%
Mixed Paper	\$ 60.0	00 \$	70.00	16.67%	\$	70.00	0.00%	\$	20.00	71.43%

Emboldened Commodities indicates those materials for which guaranteed floor prices have been set.

Emboldened Amounts indicates that the floor prices have been reached.

Direct Mill Runs are available for full loads of a single baled commodity and can be shipped at no cost to the member.